Board authorizes the procurement of 135 Neptune T-10 Water Meters with integrated E-
Coders from Ti-Sales per the quote dated July 26, 2021.  The meters will be used in the New 
Woodstock Water District and previously the same style of meter was purchased for use in 
the Mt. Pleasant Water District.  Said purchase shall not exceed Thirty-One Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and 55/100 ($ 31,499.55). 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 

Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes

[...]

104 presented by Councilor Reger, seconded by Councilor 
Andersen 

AUTHORIZE THE PROCUREMENT OF A FLAT FILE FOR  
THE ZONING DEPARTMENT RECORDS 

To authorize the purchase of a Safco Style # 4996 5-Drawer Steel Flat File for use in the 
Zoning Department in an amount not too exceed One Thousand Fifty-Six and 04/100 Dollars  
($ 1,056.04) through the Office of General Services from Intivity, 6804 Manlius Center Road, 
East Syracuse, New York 13057 (OGS Contract PC68407).  

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen       Yes 

Councilor Race      Yes